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STOcKS 07 FRUIT AND VZCETABLES 
	

STOCKS DR FRUITS Er DR LG1JMES 

JUNE 1, 1981 
	

1er JUIN 1981 

p 

Stocks of apples, 	pears, 	potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu- 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 1,440,000 pounds of fruit in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
26,598,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
ect., totalled 1,876,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,117,000 pounds and last 
month to 2,061,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
29,914,000 pounds as compared with 
34,067,000 pounds last year and 34,690,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 62,095,000 pounds as compared 
with 98,914,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 10,022,000 
pounds. There were 5,309,000 pounds of 
vegetables held in brine as against 
9,023,000 pounds last year. 

See January 1, 1981 for methodology per-
taining to the survey of stocks of fruit and 
vegetables. 
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Lee stocks de pommes, de poires, de pommes de 
terre, d'oignons, de carottea, et de choux ne 
seront pas 6tudigs pour la période de juin 
octobre incluaivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avait 1,440,000 livrea en "Contenants de 
1 liv. et  moms", contre 26,598,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dana l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient 1 1,876,000 
livres, contre 3,117,000 livres ii y a tin an et 
2,061,000 livres le mois dernier. Lea stocks to-
taux de fruits congeles et en conserve s'Cle-
valent 1 29,914,000 livres, contre 34,067,000 
l'ann6e dernilre et 34,690,000 le mota dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumur6s 

Lea stocks de l6gumea congelês s'6levaient I 
62,095,000 livres, contre 98,914,000 l'année der-
niIre. Lea stocks d6tenus de l6gumea congelCs 
destin6s I la retransformation s'établissaient 1 
10,022,000 livres. Il y avait 5,309,000 livres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 9,023,000 l'annCe 
derniIre. 

Voir Is publication de 1er  janvier 1981 pour 
la méthodologie relative I l'enqulte de stocks de 
fruits et de l6gumes. 

Section du bétail et de8 produits d'origine 
an! male. 

Division de la statistique agricole. 

Juillet 1981 
4-3103-508 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 
	

I 
TABLEAU 1 Fruits congelês dams lee entrep8ts et lee fabrques lu Canada 

June 1, 	May 1, 	June 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

1er juin 	1er mai 	1er jtn 
1981P 	198l 	1980 

thousands of pounds - williers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries-Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants 
de plus de 1 liv jusquIl 30 liv: 

AppleB - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

(1) - - 

30 41 28 

- - (1) 

279 407 404 
1,032 1,235 987 

99 - 15 

1,440 1,683 1,434 

4,054 4,422 4,515 
1,621 4,019 4,788 
4,886 4,949 2,834 

(1) (1) 14 
54 6 58 

678 842 1,879 
3,803 3,789 5,015 

978 930 655 

16,074 18,957 19,758 

I 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Praises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) A la page 5. 

1,371 2,220 913 
533 1,402 1,515 

1,109 1,452 923 
672 682 15 
58 125 125 

1,191 1,558 1,271 
1,406 1,557 2,605 
4,184 2,993 2,391 

10,524 11,989 9,758 
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I TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelês et en conserve dana lea entrepôts et lea fabriques au Canada 

June 1, 	May 1, 	June 1, 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

ier juin 	1er mai 	ier juin 
1981P 	1981r 	1980 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits conge1s 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 5,425 6,642 5,428 
Blueberries - Bluets 2,184 5,462 6,331 
Cherries - Cerises 5,995 6,401 3,757 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 672 682 29 
Plums - Prunes 112 131 183 
Raspberries - Framboises 2,148 2,807 3,554 
Strawberries - Fraises 6,241 6,581 8,607 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 5,261 3,923 3,061 

Total 28,038 32,629 30,950 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserves dana le 
SO2, 	etc.: - 

Apples - Pommes (1) (1) 232 
Blueberries - Bluets - - 

Cherries - Cerises 685 546 1,191 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 259 636 459 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises 134 200 483 
Strawberries - Fraises 249 277 (1) 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 549 402 752 

Total 1,876 2,061 3,117 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 1,440 	1,683 	1,434 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
do 1 liv 	 26,598 	30,946 	29,516 

Total 	 28,038 	32,629 	30,950 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 1,876 	2,061 	3,117 

GRAND - TOTAL - GIERAL 	 29,914 	34,690 	34,067 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) A is page 5. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetablea in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congeiCs dana lea entrep8ta et lea fabriques au Canada 

June 1, 	 May 1, June 1, 
1981P 	 198jr 1980 

1er juin 	 1er mai icr juin 
19811' 	 1981r 1980 

thousarida of pounds - milliers cia livres 

Frozen - CongelCs: 
Aaparagus - Aaperges 550 346 492 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verta 8,701 11,707 7,328 
Wax - Beurre 1,880 2,418 2,243 
Lima 1,061 1,222 1,889 

Broccoli - Brocoit 3,340 3,838 3,516 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxeilea 4,754 5,501 7,444 
Carrots - Carottea 7,344 10,114 17,529 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleura 3,477 3,802 5,416 
Corn - Mats 8,728 12,315 16,270 
Peas - Pots 10,649 16,165 24,685 
Spinach - 	ptnsrda 1,360 1,016 1,235 
Squash - Courges 1,723 1,846 1,583 
Other vegetabie8 - Autrea lCgumes 8,528 9,865 9,284 

Frozen - Total - CongelCe 62,095 80,155 98,914 

In brine - En saumure 5,309 5,364 9,023 

GRAND - TOTAL - (RAL 67,404 85,519 107,937 

see tOOCflOtCt5) on page 
Voir note(s) B is page 5 

TABLE 4. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-manufacture Held In Storages and FactorIes In Canada 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congelEa destinCa B Is retransformatton dCtenua dana lea entrep8ts at fabriques au Canada 

June 1, 	 May 1, June 1, 
19811' 	 1981r 1980 

ier juirm 	 ler mat icr juin 
19811' 	 1981t 1980 

thousands of pounds - milliera tie livrea 

I 

I 

Frozen - CongeiCs: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Raricots: 
Green - Verts 
Wax - Beurre 
Lima 

Broccoli - Brocoli 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Mats 
Califiower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pots 
Spinach - pinarda 
Squash - Courgea 

REP(RTED - TOTAL - D8CLAR9 

855 2,051 1,030 
(2) (2) (2) 
224 320 450 

(2) (2) (2) 
1,227 1,386 (2) 
3,494 4,279 3,787 
1,018 1,820 2,487 

158 277 390 
2,828 5,850 7,183 

(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 

10,022 16,724 17,923 I 
See footnote(s) on page 5 
Voir note(s) B Is page 5. 
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SYNIOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENT IONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont empioyés 
uniformément dans lea publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de La 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

S 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

?) Omttted to avoid disciossing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, ils me peuvent tre 
publids que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des ren-
seignements individuels; ces donnêes soot 
toutefois comprises dans lea totaux. 
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